COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2021 Legislative Session

Resolution No.	CR-16-2021
Proposed by	The Chair (by request – County Executive)
	Council Members Hawkins, Streeter, Anderson-Walker, Taveras, Dernoga,
introduced by	Harrison, Franklin, Davis, Turner, Ivey and Glaros
D	•
Date of Introdu	ction February 23, 2021
	RESOLUTION
A RESOLUTIO	N concerning
	Local Impact Grant Funds Multiyear Plan
For the purpose of	of transmitting the Local Impact Grant Funds Multiyear Plan to the County
Council for revie	ew and approval.
WHEREAS	S, pursuant to Section 10-309.02 of the Prince George's County Code, the
County Council	shall approve the Local Impact Grant Funds Multiyear Plan by resolution; and
WHEREAS	S, pursuant to the Annotated Code of Maryland, State Government Article,
Section 9-1A-31	, Prince George's County shall develop, in consultation with the local
development cou	uncil, a multiyear plan for the expenditure of the local impact grant funds for
services and imp	rovements; and
WHEREAS	S, pursuant to Section 10-309.02 of the Prince George's County Code, prior to
submitting the m	aultiyear plan to the local development council for review and comment, the
County Executiv	e shall transmit the multiyear plan to the County Council for review and
comment; and	
WHEREAS	S, the County Council shall have thirty (30) days to review, comment and make
recommendation	s on the multiyear plan prior to submitting the multiyear plan to the local
development cou	incil; and
WHEREAS	S, the County Council reviewed, commented and made recommendations on the
multiyear plan or	n October 12, 2020; and
WHEREAS	S, the local development council reviewed, commented and made
recommendation	s on the multiyear plan on December 14, 2020, pursuant to Annotated Code of
Maryland, State	Government Article, Section 9-1A-31; and

WHEREAS, the Local Impact Grants Multiyear Spending Plan for FY 2021 –FY 2023 is outlined in Attachment A, and is made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, subsequent to the local development council's review, comment and recommendations on the multiyear plan, the County Executive shall transmit the multiyear plan to the County Council for review and approval by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's County, Maryland, that the Local Impact Grant Funds Multiyear Plan FY 2021 – FY 2023, is hereby APPROVED.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the plan as described in "Attachment A" is hereby APPROVED, pursuant to the Prince George's County Code Section 10-309.02.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect upon the date of the adoption.

Adopted this 30th day of March, 2021.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND

	BY:	
	Calvin S. Hawkins, II Chair	
ATTEST:		
Donna J. Brown		
Clerk of the Council		